



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4100/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17775/2025**

SHRI SUHAS RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State.

+ **CRL.M.C. 4101/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17776/2025**

SHRI SUHAS RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

Re-notify on 23rd July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 30, 2025

d.negi