



\$~21 to 23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4100/2025, CRL.M.A. 17775/2025

SHRI SUHAS RAI

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. DK Sharma and Mr. Mayank  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State  
with Mr. Priyank Rana, SI, PS-  
Daryaganj.

+ CRL.M.C. 4101/2025, CRL.M.A. 17776/2025

SHRI SUHAS RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. DK Sharma and Mr. Mayank  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State  
with Mr. Priyank Rana, SI, PS-  
Daryaganj.

+ CRL.M.C. 4300/2025, CRL.M.A. 18728/2025

SHRI SUHAS RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. DK Sharma and Mr. Mayank  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State  
with Mr. Priyank Rana, SI, PS-



Daryaganj.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**23.07.2025**

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner states that he has filed additional documents, however, the same are not on record. Counsel is instructed to follow up with the Registry and ensure that the documents are placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JULY 23, 2025**

*nk*