



\$~74

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4100/2025**

**SHRI SUHAS RAI**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

**STATE OF DELHI NCT & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP with Mr. Karan Singh Rana, Mr. Dishant, Mr. Harsh Rana and Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for State.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.08.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 24281/2025 (to bring on record additional document)**

List on the date already fixed i.e., 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**AUGUST 18, 2025**

as